PS-LR Power Supply
Linear power supply with optional battery backup for
vertical rod and mortise type exit devices with electric latch
retraction (LR) option.
Function
This Adams Rite power supply is strongly recommended for the electric latch
retraction (LR) option on vertical rod and mortise types of exit devices. It operates
at 28 VDC to power up to two LR exit devices in sequential or independent

3090P/3090C
Keyless Entry.
HOW TO ORDER  PS-LR POWER SUPPLY
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
POWER SUPPLY
PS -LR
LR  Power Supply for exit devices w/ LR option
Dimensions
Layout & Wiring
1-13/64"
30.6mm
10"
254mm
9-1/4"
235mm
4-1/8"
104.8mm
10-3/8"
263.5mm
GROUND
POINT
CH
1
CH
2
115 VAC / 230 VAC
0.7A / 0.4
POWER INPUT
14 AWG WIRE SIZE
INPUT #2
N.O. DRY CONTACT  SWITCH
RATED FOR 15mA PEAK @ 28VDC
FIRE ALARM DISABLE
N.C. CONTACTS: 120 mA @ 28VDC
EXIT DEVICE #1
EXIT DEVICE #2INPUT #1
N.O. DRY CONTACT  SWITCH
RATED FOR 15mA PEAK @ 28VDC
J5
MAIN
POWER
C
A
C
B
B
A
MO
DE
SW
1
OUTPUT
POWER
D1
23
0VSW212
0V
NL
J4
+
FUSE 2
3.15A
SLOW-BLOW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER
29-0623
TRANSFORMER
MAIN POWER
INDICATOR
OUT2